A The Association of Insurance Surveyors Limited Incorporating The Association of Burglary Insurance Surveyors Limited, The Association of Fire Insurance Surveyors and The Fire Insurance Surveyors Society

Certificate of Approval

The cash safes listed in the schedule below, being certified as having been tested in accordance with EN 14450 and EN 1143-1 and as achieving resistance Grades as shown in the certificates listed in the schedule below, are approved by the Association of Insurance Surveyors Limited (AiS Ltd) during the period of certification for each model, for both commercial and domestic insurance purposes, subject to the conditions that follow:

- Approval is issued on the basis of the information in the test certificates in the schedule below being accurate and correct;
- Approval will cease on the expiry, withdrawal or termination of any test certificate;
- No testing has been carried out by or on behalf of AIS Ltd; and
- This approval is not intended as, nor in any way or to any extent constitutes, certification of a product.

Chairman of the Association of Insurance Surveyors Limited

Manufacturer	Model	Tested or Certified by	Grade	Certificate No.	Certificate Date	Expiry Date
Phoenix	HS0650 Series	ECB.S	0	1407/SA17-02A	17/06/2020	05/02/2022
Phoenix	HS1050 Series	ECB.S	I	1407/SA17-01A	17/06/2020	05/02/2022
Phoenix	FS1920 Series	ECB.S	S2	1407/SSC17-01A	23/11/2019	31/10/2021

Certificate No. 2020/005

Issued to: Phoenix Safe Co. Ltd

Date of Issue: 05/10/2020

